FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

101706729

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

.EET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Attorney's Docket No. <u>032660-002</u> , <u>-016</u> , <u>-017</u> , <u>-020</u> and <u>-021</u>
To the Honorable Compressiver of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Intersurvey, Inc.	Name: Knowledge Networks, Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Address: 1360 Willow Road, Suite 101
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-Delaware	Menlo Park, California 94025
Other: $4-30-0$	
Additional namc(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name	[x] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: September 5, 2000	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 5	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/731,559; 76/091,282; 76/091,283; 76/095,601; 76/096,655	1110
	140E
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Name: Robert E. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>140.00</u>
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Hoang-chi Truong Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
V	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

05/07/2001

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 100.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(03/01) **TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0410**

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERSURVEY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERSURVEY, INC." TO "KNOWLEDGE NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

PEANIE STATE OF THE PEANIE

Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1002766

DATE: 03-03-01

2967841 8100 010092418

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0411

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTERSURVEY, INC.

The undersigned, Marc Litvinoff and Elias Blawie hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively of InterSurvey, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on November 18, 1998, an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on December 17, 1998 with the Secretary of State of Delaware, an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on November 10, 1999 with the Secretary of State of Delaware, an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on December 3, 1999 with the Secretary of State of Delaware, an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on January 18, 2000 with the Secretary of State of Delaware.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"Article I

The name of this corporation is Knowledge Networks, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at San Jose, California, September 5, 2000.

Marc Litvinoff, President

Elias Blawie, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 04/26/2001